Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

## 09-21-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ا ويانهار	atent and	Hadelijaik Oil
	O	PY

-**\_1**<u>0</u>3086001 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) JOHANNES VAN LEEUWEN 25AUG05 Name: NUTECH 03, INC. MICHAEL JENNINGS 23AUG05 JACK H. ROBINSON Internal Address: 23AUG05 RICHARD A. MUELLER 28AUG05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2540 S. Walter Reed Drive Execution Date(s) ABOVE ✓ Assignment Merger City: Arlington \_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Virginia Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 22206 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛂 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Philip D. Freedman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: Philip D. Freedman PC Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 317 S. Fayette Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: <u>Alexandria</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip:22314 State: Virginia Expiration Date Phone Number: 703 683-1070 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_ Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: tekesg@tel 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Philip D. Freedman sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/20/2005 DBYRNE

00000186 11226359

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0879

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Johannes van Leeuwen of 203 Hickory Drive, Ames Iowa 50014, USA; Michael D. Jennings, 8391 L Montgomery Run Road, Ellicott City, MD 21043, USA; Richard A. Mueller of 26257 Redwood Drive, Olmsted Falls, Ohio, 44138 USA; and Jack H. Robinson, 5511 Willow Valley Road, Clifton, Virginia 20124, USA do sell and assign to NUTECH O3, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CONTROLLED BYPASS FLOW AND OZONE PROPORTION METHOD AND SYSTEM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent attached hereto and filed herewith and parent copending U.S. Application Serial No. SN 11/039,819, filed January 24, 2005, which is a continuation-in-part of copending U.S. Application Serial No. 10/402,298, filed March 31, 2003, now U.S. Patent 6,869,540, and priority U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/372,806, filed April 17, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, including the right to sue for and recover all past, present and future damages for infringement of any of said applications and patents; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said NUTECH O3, Inc, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said NUTECH O3, Inc, we will communicate to said NUTECH O3, Inc or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said NUTECH O3, Inc, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0880

## NUOZ0012E

08 25 05

Witnessed by:

Name: Ylaney J. Ivale

Name: Maria Roaks

JOHANNES VAN LEEUWEN

Date: 825 Aug 2005

Date: 25 august 2005

Date

Witnessed by:

Name:

Name:

MICHAEL JENNIN

Date:

Date:

3

NUOZ0012E

2/23/05

Date

JACK H. ROBINSON

Witnessed by:

Name

Name:

Date

\_\_\_\_\_

5

8	123/05
Date	

Witnessed by:

Name: Joffey A Muelle Date: 8/27/05

Date: 8/27/05